
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6305
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015
IMPLEMENTATION OF YOUTH POLICY
Basheer Shri E. T. Mohammed;Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any action plan for effective implementation of National Youth Policy, 2014;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to restructure the programmes of Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b) Yes Madam, all concerned Ministries/Departments of Government of India have been requested to furnish a Plan of Action for implementation of National Youth Policy, 2014 introduced in February, 2014. On receipt of the inputs from all the concerned Ministries/ Departments, a consolidated Plan of Action will be prepared for implementation.

(c) There is no proposal for restructuring the programmes of Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan(NYKS).

(d) Does not arise.
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